#### Monthly Water Consumption and Sanitary Sewer Usage Rate Schedule

Block	Volume Intervals	Water	Sewer		
First Block	0 to 45 cubic metres/month	\$1.358/cubic metre	\$2.251/cubic metre		
Second Block	46 to 4,500 cubic metres/month	\$1.155/cubic metre	\$1.981/cubic metre		
Third Block	Over 4,500 cubic metres/month	\$1.060/cubic metre	\$1.665/cubic metre		

For multiple units, the consumption block limits are calculated by multiplying the above consumption blocks limits by the number of units. For example, the first block rate limit for an 8 unit mall is 360 cubic metres per month. All usage by residential customers billed at first block rate.

## **Basic Service Charges**

Monthly Water Services Charges: Based on Water Meter Size

						Meter or Fi	re Line Size					
mm S	STD	25 1	38 1 ½	51 2	64 2 ½	76 3	102 4	127 5	152 6	203 8	254 10	305 12
Service Charge	\$22.81	\$46.36	\$98.68	\$213.11	-	\$374.61	\$744.89	-	\$1,384.40	\$2,360.10	\$3,840.55	-
Minimum Charge	-	\$77.00	\$148.00	\$285.00	-	\$489.00	\$964.00	-	\$1,761.00	\$2,894.00	\$4,585.00	-
Unmetered Fire Line Service Charge	-	\$17.62	\$23.67	\$45.82	\$60.72	\$80.51	\$161.04	\$216.20	\$297.35	\$495.45	\$790.61	\$1,114.72

Flat Rate: \$53.67 per month per unit

### Sanitary Sewer Service Charges: Uniform for All Customers

Service Charge	\$8.84 per month
Minimum Charge	\$60.00 per month (for meters 25 mm and larger)
Flat Rate	\$60.01 per month per unit

Late payment charge is 2%. A bill payment is late if not made within 16 days of the date on which the bill is issued.

#### Monthly Water Consumption and Sanitary Sewer Usage Rate Schedule

Block	Volume Intervals	Water	Sewer
First Block	0 to 45 cubic metres/month	\$1.276/cubic metre	\$2.171/cubic metre
Second Block	46 to 4,500 cubic metres/month	\$1.085/cubic metre	\$1.910/cubic metre
Third Block	Over 4,500 cubic metres/month	\$0.996/cubic metre	\$1.606/cubic metre

For multiple units, the consumption block limits are calculated by multiplying the above consumption blocks limits by the number of units. For example, the first block rate limit for an 8 unit mall is 360 cubic metres per month. All usage by residential customers billed at first block rate.

### **Basic Service Charges**

Monthly Water Services Charges: Based on Water Meter Size

Meter or Fire Line Size												
mm	STD	25	38	51	64	76	102	127	152	203	254	305
In		1	1 ½	2	2 ½	3	4	5	6	8	10	12
Service Charge	\$21.44	\$43.57	\$92.74	\$200.29	-	\$352.08	\$700.08	-	\$1,301.13	\$2,218.14	\$3,609.54	-
Minimum	-	\$73.00	\$139.00	\$268.00	-	\$459.00	\$906.00	-	\$1,655.00	\$2,720.00	\$4,309.00	-
Charge												
Unmetered Fire	-	\$16.56	\$22.25	\$43.06	\$57.07	\$75.67	\$151.35	\$203.20	\$279.46	\$465.65	\$743.05	\$1,047.67
Line Service												
Charge												

Flat Rate: \$50.44 per month per unit

# Sanitary Sewer Service Charges: Uniform for All Customers

Service Charge	\$8.52 per month			
Minimum Charge	\$58.00 per month (for meters 25 mm and larger)			
Flat Rate	\$57.86 per month per unit			

Late payment charge is 2%. A bill payment is late if not made within 16 days of the date on which the bill is issued.